

Neelam Rani Vs. HRTC & Anr.

CWP No. 12558 of 2024

08.11.2024 Present: Mr. Jagmohan Chandel, Advocate vice counsel for the petitioner.

Ms. Srishti Verma, Advocate vice Mr. Dheeraj K.Vashisth, Advocate for the respondents.

Notice. Ms. Srishti Verma, Advocate appearing vice Mr. Dheeraj K. Vashisth, learned Standing Counsel, accepts service of notice on behalf of the respondents. Reply be filed within four weeks. List thereafter.

CMP No. 20762 of 2024

Since the relief prayed for by the applicant in this application is the one prayed for in the main petition, hence, prayer for interim relief cannot be accepted at this stage. Accordingly, the application is disposed of.

CMP No 20763 of 2024

The application is disposed of with a direction to the applicant to file English translation of the documents in issue within four weeks.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

November 08, 2024
(R.Atal)