

Neelam Rani versus H.R.T.C and another

CWP No. 12558 of 2024

20.11.2025

Present: Mr. Jagmohan Chandel, Advocate vice counsel for the petitioner.

Ms. Srishti Verma, Advocate, vice Mr. Dheeraj K. Vashisth, Advocate, for respondents.

Reply has not been filed despite grant of sufficient opportunities. At the request of learned vice counsel for the respondents, final opportunity of three weeks is granted for filing reply. List thereafter.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

November 20, 2025
(yogesh)