

Neelam Rani Versus HRTC and another

CWP No.12558 of 2024

12.03.2026 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Ms. Shrutika Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr. Dheeraj K. Vashisht, Advocate, for the respondents.

When this case was taken up for consideration today, learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner prays that the present petition be treated qua reliefs No.(i) and (ii) only and as far as the remaining reliefs are concerned, the petitioner be allowed to withdraw the petition qua the said reliefs, with liberty to approach the Court afresh, praying for the said reliefs.

On the request of learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner, this petition is being treated confined to reliefs No.(i) and (ii) and as far as the remaining reliefs are concerned, the present petition is allowed to be withdrawn by the petitioner with liberty to approach the Court afresh, praying for the said reliefs. As prayed for, list on **17.03.2026**.

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 12, 2026
(Rishi)