

**Neelam Rani v. HRTC & Anr.
CWP No.12558 of 2024**

17.03.2026 Present: Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Dheeraj K. Vashisht, Advocate, for the respondent.

Heard in part. List for continuation on
23.03.2026.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

March 17, 2026
(*Vinod*)